FORM PTO-1595 (Revised 6-93)

06-01-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR AND THE Please record the attached original documen	TS AN=	766912		Attorney Docket No.: 46768/252770
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sadeg M. Faris Tsepin Tsai Wenbin Yao Lin-Feng Li George Tzong-Chyi Tzeng Michael Rabin William Morris Additional names of conveying party(ies) att		Name: Street Addre City, State, 7	ss: Zip:	ess of receiving party(ies): Reveo Inc. 85 Executive Boulevard Elmsford, NY 10523 and address(es) attached? NO
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u> </u>	
X Assignment	Merger			Other
Security Agreement	Change of Nan	ne		
Execution Date: 3/16/01, 3/20/01, 3/20/01		/18/01, and 3/	/20/01	, respectively
 Application number(s) or patent number(If this document is being filed together with 		e execution da	te of t	he application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No	o.(s):	
09/689,318				
Additional numbers attached? YES	NO			
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Customer No.: 23370				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 *********************************	******	Enclosed ********** I, or credit any overp ******	****	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. ***********************************
8. Deposit account number: 11-0855 (Att	ach duplicate copy of	this form if pa	ying b	oy deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document.	the foregoing informa	ation is true an	d corr	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Total Number of Pages Including Cover She	Ge			J. No. 47,591 Date
Total Number of Lages including cover one	or, street, morney and			
I hereby certify that this correspondence, all United States Postal Service on this day Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C.	CERTIFICATE OF long with any paper review of May 2001 with section 20231.		eing at ge as f	tached or enclosed, is being deposited with the first-class mail in an envelope addressed to the

01 FC:581

40.00 QP

ATLLIB01 1164633.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Sadeg M. Faris and Tsepin Tsai, Wenbin Yao, Lin-Feng Li, George Tzong-Chyi Tzeng, Michael Rabin, and William Morris, have invented certain improvements in **Fuel Cell Support and Electrical Interconnector** for which we have executed an application for United States Patent Serial No. 09/689,318;

WHEREAS, Reveo Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 85 Executive Boulevard, Elmsford, NY 10523, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Reveo Inc., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Reveo Inc., in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof. We hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

1

ATLLIB01 1123745.1

Attorney Docket No. 46768/252770

ASSIGNMENT

	IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 16th day
of	March	, 2001.	

Sadeg M. F

State of

County of

)^{SS.}

On this Horhday of March, 2001, before me, a notary public, came Sadeg M. Faris, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary P. 107

Oualit.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission expires:

tine Calrie

CHRISTINE M. CALVI
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CA5033148
Qualified in Westchester County
Term Expires September 12, 19

2

ATLLIB01 1123745.1

Serial No.: 09/689,318
Inventors: Sadeg M. Faris and Tsepin Tsai, Wayne Yao, Lin-Feng Li, Tzong-Chyi Tzeng, Michael Rabin, and William Morris

Attorney Docket No. 46768/252770

ASSIGNMENT

	IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2	<u>%</u> day
of_	March	, 2001.		

Tsepin Tsai

State of

County of

)^{SS.}

On this 20 day of 1000, 2001, before me, a notary public, came Tsepin Tsai, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

CHRISTINE M. CALVI
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CA5033148
Qualified in Westchester County
Term Expires September 12, 192002

Unistine Calrii

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission expires:

Serial	No.:	09/689,	318
--------	------	---------	-----

Attorney Docket No. 46768/252770

ASSIGNMENT

	IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	<u>2</u> 0	day
of_	March	, 2001.	·		

State of

County of

yss.

On this 25 day of March ____, 2001, before me, a notary public, came Wenbin Yao, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

CHRISTINE M. CALVI
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CA5033148
Qualified in Westchester County
Term Expires September 12, 192

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission expires:

4

ATLLIB01 1123745.1

Serial	No.:	09/689,318
--------	------	------------

Attorney Docket No. 46768/252770

ASSIGNMENT

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 20	day
of_	March, 2001.		•

Lin-Feng Li

State of

County of

)^{SS.}

On this Day of March, 2001, before me, a notary public, came Lin-Feng Li, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

CHRISTINE M. CALVI
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CA5033148
Oualified in Westchester County
Term Expires September 12, 192022

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission expires:

Christine Calri

Serial	No.:	09/689	,31	8
--------	------	--------	-----	---

Attorney Docket No. 46768/252770

ASSIGNMENT

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	24 day
of	April , 2001.		,
	C P		

George Tzong-Chyi Tzeng

a Calru

State of

County of

SS.

On this 2H day of April 2001, before me, a notary public, came George Tzong-Chyi Tzeng, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

CHRISTINE M. CALVI
Notary Public, State of New York
Notary Public, CA5033148
No. 01CA5033148
Oualified in Westchester County
Term Expires September 12, 19

Notary Public

(SEAL) My Commission expires:

Serial No.: 09/689,318 Inventors: Sadeg M. Faris and Tsepin Tsai, Wayne Yao, Lin-Fen, Attorney Docket No. 46768/252770 ASSIGNMENT	g Li, Tzong-Chyi Tzeng, Michael Rabin, and William Morris
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, of Apr. 1, 2001.	I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>&</u> day
	- Hal le
	Michael Rabin
State of)
County of) ^{SS.}
· ·	, 2001, before me, a notary public, came be the individual described in and who executed the

foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

CHRISTINE M. CALVI
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CA5033148
Oualified in Westchester County
Term Expires September 12, 19

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission expires:

Serial	No.:	09/689,3	18
--------	------	----------	----

Attorney Docket No. 46768/252770

ASSIGNMENT

	IN WIT	NESS WH	\pm EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $_$	20	day
of_	March,	2001.			

William Morris

State of

County of

)^{SS.}

On this 20 day of <u>Maach</u>, 2001, before me, a notary public, came William Morris, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

CHRISTINE M. CALVI
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CA5033148
Qualified in Westchester County
Term Expires September 12, 19

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

itine Calui

Please direct all correspondence relating to the above-identified patent application to:

Customer No. 23370 John S. Pratt, Esq. Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530

Please direct all telephone calls to:

Bruce D. Gray, Esq. (404) 815-6218.

Date:	4-12-01	By:
Date:	4/12/01	By:
Date:	04/12/01	By: Wenbin Yao
Date:	4112/01	By: Lin-Feng Li
Date:	041/01	By: Seorge Tzong-Chyi Tzeng

Power of Attorney by Inventors and Revocation of Prior Powers

 Date:
 4/18/0?
 By:
 Michael Rabin

 Date:
 4/18/0!
 By:
 Michael Rabin

 Date:
 4/18/0!
 By:
 Miliam Morris

4

RECORDED: 05/24/2001